
The Broughton and Mottisfont Community Bus 
Charity Number: 284910 

BUS TIMETABLE 
Bus Passes accepted   Fares all destinations £6 return. (£3 one way)  Under 16 half-price  Under 5 free 

** when previously booked     For more information call : 01794 234794    email :  thevillagebus@outlook.com 
Effective 01.04.25                                 No Service on Public Holidays 

 
     

Salisbury Tuesdays Outward   Return 

Dunbridge  Russell Drive 09:30   13:15 

Mottisfont ** Bengers Lane 09:33   13:12 

Broughton The Pound 09:35   13:10 

  The Hollow 09:40   13:05 

  South Road 09:41   13:04 

  Village Hall 09:42   13:03 

  The Square 09:45   13:00 

  North End 09:48   12:57 

  Downs Close 09:50   12:55 

Hollom Down Tilshead 09:55   12:50 

Salisbury New Canal Street 10:15   12:30 

     

Winchester  Thursdays Outward   Return 

Dunbridge  Russell Drive 10:40   14:50 

Mottisfont ** Bengers Lane 10:43   14:42 

Broughton The Pound 10:45   14:40 

  The Hollow 10:50   14:39 

  South Road 10:51   14:38 

  Village Hall 10:52   14:37 

  The Square 10:55   14:35 

  North End 10:58   14:33 

Stockbridge St Peter's Church 11:05   14:25 

  New Street 11:06   14:24 

Winchester Broadway 11:30   14:00 

     

Romsey Fridays Outward   Return 

Stockbridge St Peter's Church 12:45   16:15 

  New Street 12:46   16:14 

Houghton The Boot Inn 12:50   16:10 

  Village Hall 12:51   16:09 

Broughton The Hollow 12:55   16:05 

  South Road 12:56   16:03 

  Village Hall 12:58   16:02 

  The Square 13:00   16:00 

  North End 13:02   15:53 

  Downs Close 13:03   15:52 

  The Pound 13:05   15:50 

Mottisfont ** Bengers Lane 13:07   15:47 

Dunbridge Russell Drive 13:10   15:45 

Awbridge Awbridge School 13:13   15:40 

Romsey  Bus Station ( C ) 13:30   15:30 

mailto:thevillagebus@outlook.com


Southampton 1st Wednesday Outward   Return 

Stockbridge St Peter's Church 09:30   15:10 

  New Street 09:31   15:09 

Houghton The Boot Inn 09:35   15:05 

  Village Hall 09:36   15:03 

Broughton The Hollow 09:40   14:59 

  South Road 09:41   14:58 

  Village Hall 09:42   14:57 

  The Square 09:45   14:55 

  North End 09:47   14:53 

  Downs Close 09:48   14:52 

  The Pound 09:50   14:50 

Mottisfont ** Bengers Lane 09:55   14:45 

Dunbridge Russell Drive 10:00   14:40 

Timsbury  Jubilee Hall 10:05   14:35 

  Timsbury Institute 10:07   14:33 

Southampton West Quay (Stop BP) 10:45   14:00 

     

Salisbury 2nd Wednesday Outward   Return 

Dunbridge  Russell Drive 10:45   14:45 

Mottisfont ** Bengers Lane 10:48   14:42 

Broughton The Pound 10:50   14:40 

  The Hollow 10:55   14:35 

  South Road 10:56   14:34 

  Village Hall 10:57   14:33 

  The Square 11:00   14:30 

  North End 11:03   14:27 

  Downs Close 11:05   14:25 

Hollom Down Tilshead 11:10   14:20 

Salisbury New Canal Street 11:30   14:00 

     

Andover 4th Wednesday Outward   Return 

Dunbridge  Russell Drive 09:30   13:00 

Mottisfont ** Bengers Lane 09:17   12:58 

Broughton The Pound 09:35   12:55 

  The Hollow 09:40   12:50 

  South Road 09:41   12:49 

  Village Hall 09:42   12:48 

  The Square 09:45   12:45 

  North End 09:48   12:43 

Stockbridge St Peter's Church 09:55   12:35 

  New Street 09:56   12:34 

Andover Bus Station 10:15   12:15 

 


